FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

> MRED 11-2-99

02-10-2000



101240209

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TDADEMADKS ONLY

	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type				
<u> </u>	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Heller Financial I	Month Day Year			
Hame Heller 1 Harmeter	nc 5 18 99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Skillmaster Staffing Services Inc.				
DBAJAKATA 5353 W. Alaham	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
Composed of Houston, Tx 7705	<u> </u>			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
11/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000161 2160576 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481				
1 /				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is astimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2033. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information Decomments.

REEL: 001988°FR'AME: 0676

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202 783-2700					
Name [
Address (line 1)	FE	DERAL			
Address (line 2)	4	OOSEVENTH OFFICE	ORP,		
Address (line 3)		SUITE 101	NW		
Address (line 4)	A.	MASHINGTON DC 200	04		
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do ts.	cument # 4		
Enter either the	• •	or Registration Number(s) or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO per(s) Regist 2,160,576 2	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) 1,123,601		
Number of P	roperties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 650		
Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	ccount	closed Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# Yes No		
Statement ar	nd Signature	Manorization to charge additional rees.	169 [] "" []		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	EN SANDERS	X Men tool	October 28, 1999		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0677

RELEASE

This Release granted on this 18th day of October 1999, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent ("Agent") to Skillmaster, Inc., a Texas corporation, ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a Security Interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses (the "Marks") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Grantor as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement between the parties dated May 11, 1998 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to the Agent by the Grantor by the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: October 18, 1999	HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent	
[SEAL]	By: Son	
State of Illinois)		
County of Cook)		

On this 18th day of October, 1999, before me personally appeared Barry S. O'Neall to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of Heller Financial, Inc., described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Heller Financial, Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH E. MOTIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-6-2009

Elizabeth E. Mitta My Commission Expires: March 6, 2002.

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SKILLMASTER, INC.

Reel/Frame: 1910/0005 Recordation: May 184, 19969

U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Name</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Redefining the Workplace (words only)	2160576	May 26, 1998
Skillmaster, Inc. (words only)	2123601	December 23, 1997

Q:\business gruops\csg\release forms\F-trademark_rel.doc

RECORDED: 11/02/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0679